1552010	n Lelibra	cc 4/1111800	9046,5) pa3 / LK	AC:	
INS CASE OWNE	y N	ASSIG	NMENT		16/5/18	
Surveyor:	00.6	7) JOOI:	0171.4	Date / Time :	17.16	18
Pre-assign / CCU	3/FTE			Registered in Merimen	,	
Insured Vehicle N	C68 53	70P	Claim No.	. Mc204	1793	بردائر د
# A	I'm Cher	Lla Pini	=101 5/51	m 4954	R-0	- (VX
Name of Insured	1 0000 000	aux trus	Policy No.	7. Ruth		7.
Insured Tel No.	, i	HP: 782 7 151	Make / Model	1 to the se	Hve 1 >	The 8
Excess See II :SS		-	Place of Accide	ent: [13 History	2 6 1 2	DINC 0
Is driver the owne		Nature of Accident :	VARIORI HALLON ANALANA	-0		rocer
If NO, Driver Na		(V/L: YES / NO)	OI GIA REPOI Insured Liabilit	RT: YES / NO; TP GL/ v: % Fi	A REPORT: YES / ! nal ? Yes / No	NO
Driver Tel		(VIL. (IBS / NO)	msured Linoing	y. 70 Fi	1411 1427 110	
688 703	<u> </u>		-			_
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	Ma INSR WSP: Tel: Liabil RMK:	ity:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	
Date/ Time						
7116		CALLAS GARES CERTARY	1.00A 27/5/13	STAGE	DATE	/ PIC
7.1.0	18K37407-X			Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd)		
CW.1				Non-Reporting ltr (Final	and provide the second	
AV. T. ed.	S & CC KICK	F. 144 (A.c. 16)		Notification ltr (if non-pi Call OI:	ckup)	
411/1218	SOUR MANUAL HINNING	tan 711 (Approved)		After call ltr to OI:		
(6) HIF -	Freezust tr.	-upamadaco.		Documentation Check	List: Handler T	ypist
11	1	7		Notification ltr (if non-pi	ckup)	
198118 -	DV cent			After call ltr to OI: Authorisation To Act:		
111.				Release Voucher:	Æ.	
248/19 -	Fregass to	Ma kunti (UCE	Final Repair Bill:		
	DECEN	E AV		Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice		+=-
	RECEIV	ED 6 JUL 2018		LTA/GIA		=
		202 2010		Medical Bill:		
				PIR		
				Mandate/Reject Instruc	ition:	
				LOD Payment Breakdown F	orm.	-
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:		
				Others:		
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:		_
Repair Cost:	SS ISA ATTE	days) Reduction:	%		nail Call	
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: A & (Agreed	Confirm with (7) h J W	,	If NO or B 28, Ass. Li	4 -	
Final Liability: Repair Cost:	ss 23(U.00)	T ASSESSED DULA SIN NO \		113 Ct D 20, 733. Cl	AND S	
Loss of Rental (LOR):	S\$(days)			10/10	
Loss of Use (LOU):	ss 360.W (s 60 x	(6 days)		6	0/1/0	
Loss of Income (LOI):	S\$ (\$ x				V V	
LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search	LOR + LOU	LOR + LOI [Tick only o	nej	10		
Medical:	55 -			1) Claim status: Norm	al/Reject/Private Se	ttle
Disbursement:	ss –	(e.g. Tow/ Independ	lent)	2) Report Format: 7	f	
Legal Cost	SS _			3) Survey fee:	350.W	
Total:	ss 2660 W	Global Sum SS:				
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: 14 8 1	Confirm with: 61630N	Commission	Email Call		
Payee 1:	ss 2660-W)	Name 1: JAS AUto	salva?	/	_	
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS SS	Name 2: Name 3:				
Layee 3. Course it is A.J.	1.65%	(4.500009(34))				

Tech Invs (\$

Weekend (\$

V Others

TOTAL

Report Format :

Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Intern	nationale Des	Experts En Autom	obile			
T	ERNATION	AL INSURANCE PL	Ref :	CC4/III1800904	6/Spa3			
84 CECIL STREET #05-02 IOB BUILDING SINGAPORE 049711			Date :	18-05-2018 III2				
	118%	Policy Particul	ars :- THIR	D PARTY CLAI	M			
u	red Veh.	SGR 5290T	Veh. I	nspected	GBB 7032C			
lie	cy No.		Cove	rage (\$)	0.00			
i	m No.		Exces	ss (\$)	0.00			
si	ign From		Assig	n Date	18/05/2018			
	12 22	Vehicle P	articulars	& Condition				
k	e & Model		c.c		0			
g	ine No.	HIDDEN	Year	of Reg.				
Chassis No.				Colour				
Odometer -				Steering				
Brakes				ication				
n	eral							
	VALUE	Cor	nditions of	Tyres				
		Size	Make		Balance			
1	Front Tyre				mm			
1	Front Tyre				mm			
1	Rear Tyre				mm			
1	Rear Tyre				mm			
		Descr	iption of D	amages	ALEXA CONTRACTOR			
	100 St. 1	Ger	neral Inform	nation				
c	ident Date	09/05/2018	Inspe	ction Date	16/05/2018			
n	vey held at	JAS AUTO SERVICES						
		6D MANDAI ESTATE #03-0 M-SPACE SINGAPORE 729						
9			Remarks					
7 7	E INSPECTI ACCORDAN	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A ICE TO YOUR INSTRUCTION	"WITHOUT I	PREJUDICE" BA	AS			

JAS Auto Services

6D Mandai Estate #03-02 M-Space, Singapore 729938 Tel: 6453 1967 (5 lines). Fax: 6457 3091 53255447K

India International Insurance M/s

Date: 16-May-18

64 Cecil Street, #04/#05/#06-02,IOB Building

Singapore 049711

42045

6224 4174 Fax:

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

To resurvey before/alter spray painting

Attn: Motor Claim Dept To display damaged part(s) during recurvey

· Parts prices are subject to confirmation Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis

· No illegal modification(s) is allowed

Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and

Accident on 09/05/2018. Between GBB7032C AND SGR5290T(Your Itismied)unce Company

Dear Sir:

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

We are pleased to submit herewith the estimate for repairs to the above mentioned accident damaged vehicle Third Party Claim.

	Parts	4440000
lpc	Rear bumper	Each
1 pc	Rear bumper retainer LH	✓ \$652.50 ✓ oma
1 pc	Rear left fender	*hn \$45.20 1%
1pc	Rear left sliding door	√ \$1,250.80 √ √
1pc	Rear left sliding door plastic garnish	→ \$958.56 R
1pc	Tail Lamp LH	¥ \$146.20 × ,
0.02000		≠nn \$240.48 ×

1903.30 luss 30/. 570.99 \$1332.31

Total: \$3,293.74

Less: 30%

\$988.12 \$2,305.62

To remove the affected parts, all relevant attachments, fittings to commence repairs, replace the damaged parts, reinstall & realign all necessary parts.

\$1,200.00 900

To putty & respray paint on the relevant repaired areas. To rust proof affected areas where necessary.

\$1,000.00 400

\$90.00 50

Parts & Labour Total:

\$4,595.62 (550

Your Faithfully, JAS AUTO SERVICE

PONTS: (332.31 LAYOUT: 1550.W 47882.31

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type:

Owner ID:

Vehicle Details Vehicle No.:

Vehicle to be Exported: Intended De-registration Date:

Vehicle Make:

Vehicle Model: Primary Colour:

Manufacturing Year:

Engine No.:

Chassis No.:

Maximum Power Output: Open Market Value:

Original Registration Date:

First Registration Date:

Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: PARF Rebate Amount:

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Period(Years):

QP Paid:

COE Rebate Amount: Total Rebate Amount:

Limited Liability Partnership

1035F

GBB7032C

Yes

18 May 2018

NISSAN

URVAN PANEL LWB 3.0 5DR 5MT ABS A/B 2WD

Silver 2009

ZD30229355K

JN1MG4E25Z0792800

\$28,295.00 31 Oct 2009

31 Oct 2009

1

\$1,415.00

No

\$0.00

30 Oct 2019

C - Goods Vehicle & Bus

\$18,801.00

\$3,173.00 \$3,173.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 18 May 2018

OK

. Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Sent: To: Subject:	Jas Auto <jasautoservices@gmail.com> Friday, 13 July 2018 3:18 PM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) Re: Your Ref: GBB 7032C *Our Ref: CC4/III18009046/Spa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGR 5290T(III) AND GBB 7032C ON 09/05/2018]</jasautoservices@gmail.com>
Dear Hsiao Tong	
Offer confirmed. Thank you	
Gibson Soh 96729559	
On Fri, Jul 13, 2018 at 9:17	AM, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> > wrote:
Without Prejudice	
Hi Gibson,	
We refer to the above m	natter.
As spoken, recommende your easy reference.	ed amount should be L/Sum \$2,300.00. Kindly refer to the attached marking for
Kindly confirm.	
	on between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / of terms/settlement.
	eing discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues ty is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Hsiao Tong, Chew Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6742-3197 email: chewht@lkkauto.com fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 S(408933)
From: Jas Auto [mailto: <u>jasautoservices@gmail.com]</u> Sent: Monday, 2 July 2018 11:27 AM To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> > Subject: Re: Your Ref: GBB 7032C *Our Ref: CC4/III18009046/Spa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGR 5290T(III) AND GI 7032C ON 09/05/2018]
Dear Hsiao Tong
Offer confirmed.
Thank you
Gibson Soh
96729559
On Mon, Jul 2, 2018 at 11:10 AM, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com > wrote:
Your Ref: GBB 7032C Without Prejudice
Our Ref: CC4/III18009046/Spa3
Dear Sirs,

Best Regards,

We refer to the above matter.
For COR, recommended amount at L/sum \$2,850.00 with 04 repair days.
Kindly confirm.
Please note that all the finalisation subject to insurer approval.
"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.
In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."
Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6742-3197 email: chewht@lkkauto.com fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, <u>Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25</u> S(408933)

Claim Audit

Yo.	On	Audit	Remarks	By
			TORIUMER	[A] HO
	18 May 2018 14:48	Clm Veh Model Changed	(205054) NISSAN URVAN 3.0 5MT ABS AB 5DR LWB PANEL (A).	MEI KWAN
	18 May 2018 14:48	Clm Created	Reg No: GBB7032C, Acct Date: 2018/05/09, Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India Internation al Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ), TP Insurer: NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd (HQ), Workshop: Jas Auto Services (HQ)	KWAN
3	18 May 2018 14:48	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] HO MEI KWAN
4	18 May 2018 14:48	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2018/05/30	[A] HO MEI KWAN
5	18 May 2018 14:48	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] HO MEI KWAN
6	18 May 2018 14:49	Label Added	(30653): Direct Settlement.	[A] HO MEI KWAN
7	18 May 2018 14:49	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> Sebastian Yeang Wai Keen	[A] HO MEI KWAN
8	04 Jun 2018 09:00	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:0.00:PODS: Liability: 100% Remarks: OID collided to third party vehicle while changing lane.	[A] Chons Pah Ki
9	04 Jun 2018 10:18	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2018/05/30	[1] Lalithi Krishna
10	04 Jun 2018 10:18	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.	[I] Lalith Krishni
	16 Jul 2018 15:14	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANN LEE KHAN MIN
12	16 Jul 2018 15:14	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2009/10/31.	[A] JOANN LEE KHAN MIN
13	16 Jul 2018 15:14	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANN LEE KHAN MIN
14	28 Jul 2018 13:37	Adj Mandate Request	Cur,Req:2902.00:PODS Liability: 100% Quantum: (a)COR: \$ 2,300.00 + (b)LOU(6days \times \$100.00): \$600.00 = LTA/GIA search fee: \$2,00 = Total: \$2,902.00 Vehicle Model: Ni ssan Urvan (2953cc). For your approval.	[A]

ACTIVITY							
No record							
Merimen Billin	g for this case - '	Transaction H	istory				
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Granch)	Ref 1	Ref Z	Amount
1860544	16/07/2018 15:14	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte	LKK Auto Consultants Pte	GBB7032C	SGR5290T	10.70

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*GBB7032C (MC2018/2393) [SGR5290T] TP GMA AUTO ENTERPRISE LLP May 9 2018 10:00PM [LIM CHEE HIAN] Jas Auto Services

From

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III_SG), sent on 30/07/2018 08:52 AM.

To

LKK HQ

Subject

Alert - Adj Mandate Maintained - GBB7032C - Claim Handler: Lalitha Krishnan

Maintained: Why are we giving \$100 per day for a Van. Please follow benchmark rates which starts at \$60 as this is a 2 litre van you may offer \$60-80

Claim Audit

	On	Audit	RETURNS	By
ib.	. Ott	Audie	Weight March 1967	TAT HO
1	18 May 2018 14:48	Clm Veh Model Changed	(205054) NISSAN URVAN 3.0 5MT ABS AB 5DR LWB PANEL (A).	MEI
2	18 May 2018 14:48	Clm Created	Reg No: GBB7032C, Acct Date; 2018/05/09, Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India Internation al Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ). TP Insurer: NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Jas Auto Services (HQ)	
3	18 May 2018 14:48	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] HO MEI KWAN
	18 May 2018 14:48	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2018/05/30	[A] HO MEI KWA
5	18 May 2018 14:48	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] HC MEI KWAI
6	18 May 2018 14:49	Label Added	(30653):Direct Settlement.	(A) HO MEI KWAI
7	18 May 2018 14:49	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> Sebastian Yeang Wal Keen	(A) HC MEI KWAI
5	04 Jun 2018 09:00	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:0.00: PODS: Liability: 100% Remarks: OID collided to third party vehicle while changing lane.	[A] Chon Poh K
9	04 Jun 2018 10:18	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt,Due Date:2018/05/30	(I) Lalith Krishn
0	04 Jun 2018 10:18	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.	[1] Lalith Krishn
1	16 Jul 2018 15:14	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANI LEE KHAN MIN
2	16 Jul 2018 15:14	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2009/10/31.	[A] JOANI LEE KHAN MIN
	16 Jul 2018 15:14	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANI LEE KHAN MIN
	28 Jul 2018 13:37	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:2902.00:PODS Liability: 100% Quantum: (a)COR: $$2,300.00 + (b)LOU(6days \times $100.00)$: $$600.00 = LTA/GIA$ search fee: $$2.00 = Total$: $$2,902.00$ Vehicle Model: Ni ssan Urvan (2953cc). For your approval.	[A] CHEV HSIA TON
5	30 Jul 2018 08:52	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Cur Rpt:Final Rpt. Cur Due Date:2018/05/30. Mandate Remarks: Why are we giving \$1 00 per day for a Van. Please follow benchmark rates which starts at \$60 as this is a 2 li tre van you may offer \$60-80	[I] Lalith Krishn
6	30 Jul 2018 08:52	Adj Mandate Set	Maintained: Why are we giving \$100 per day for a Van. Please follow benchmark rates which starts at $$60$ as this is a 2 litre van you may offer $$60-80$	[I] Lalith Krishn
	11 Aug 2018 09:44	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:2782.00:PODS Liability: 100% Quantum: (a)COR: \$ 2,300.00 + (b)LOU(6days x \$80.00): \$480.00 = LTA/GIA search fee: \$2.00 = Total: \$2,782.00 Vehicle Model: Nis san Urvan (2953cc). For your approval.	(A) CHEV HSIA TON

ACTIVITY						
No record						
Merimen Billin	g for this case -	Transaction His	story			
	Figure 2.			Co. Marris		

Bill Ref No	HW Date	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	F147.3		
1860544	16/07/2018 15:14	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HO)	GBB7032C	SGR5290T	10.70

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Saturday, 11 August 2018 9:46 AM

To:

'Jas Auto'

Subject:

RE: Your Ref: GBB 7032C *Our Ref: CC4/III18009046/Spa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SGR 5290T(III) AND GBB 7032C ON 09/05/2018]

Without Prejudice

Hi Gibson,

We refer to the above matter.

We have our principal instruction to offer as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair

\$ 2,300.00

Loss of Use (6days x \$60.00)

\$ 360.00

TOTAL \$ 2,660.00

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Jas Auto <jasautoservices@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, 13 July 2018 3:18 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: GBB 7032C *Our Ref: CC4/III18009046/Spa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGR 5290T(III) AND GBB

7032C ON 09/05/20181

Dear Hsiao Tong

Offer confirmed. Thank you

Gibson Soh 96729559

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*GBB7032C (MC2018/2393) [SGR5290T] TP GMA AUTO ENTERPRISE LLP May 9 2018 10:00PM [LIM CHEE HIAN] Jas Auto Services

From

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III_SG), sent on 13/08/2018 08:15 AM.

To

LKK HQ

Subject

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$2782.00) - GBB7032C - Claim Handler: Lalitha Krishnan

Approved:2782.00:Why are we giving \$100 per day for a Van. Please follow benchmark rates which starts at \$60 as this is a 2 litre van you may offer \$60-80

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Sent: To: Subject:	Jas Auto <jasautoservices@gmail.com> Saturday, 11 August 2018 11:38 AM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) Re: Your Ref: GBB 7032C *Our Ref: CC4/III18009046/Spa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGR 5290T(III) AND GBB 7032C ON 09/05/2018]</jasautoservices@gmail.com>	1
Dear Hsiao Tong		
Offer accepted. Kindly proceed.		
Thank you		
Gibson Soh 96729559		
On Sat, Aug 11, 2018 at 9:46 AM,	Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> > wrote:	
Without Prejudice		
Hi Gibson,		
We refer to the above matter		
We have our principal instruct	on to offer as follows: -	
Cost of Repair Loss of Use (6days x \$60.00)	\$ 2,300.00 \$ 360.00	
	TOTAL \$ 2,660.00	
Please confirm acceptance.		
"Kindly note that this negotiation between resolving the matter amicably without inferred from this negotiation of terms	een parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed settlement.	/
In the event of new evidence being discord liability/damages, either party is not	overed or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the iss bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."	ue

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6742-3197 email: chewht@lkkauto.com fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, <u>Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25</u> S(408933)
From: Jas Auto < <u>jasautoservices@gmail.com</u> > Sent: Friday, 13 July 2018 3:18 PM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com Subject: Re: Your Ref: GBB 7032C *Our Ref: CC4/III18009046/Spa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGR 5290T(III) AND GBB 7032C ON 09/05/2018]
Dear Hsiao Tong
Offer confirmed.
Thank you
Gibson Soh
96729559
On Fri, Jul 13, 2018 at 9:17 AM, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com > wrote:
Without Prejudice
Hi Gibson,

We refer to the above matter.

As spoken, recommended amount should be L/Sum \$2,300.00. Kindly refer to the attached marking for your easy reference.

Kindly confirm.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Jas Auto [mailto:jasautoservices@gmail.com]

Sent: Monday, 2 July 2018 11:27 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: GBB 7032C *Our Ref: CC4/III18009046/Spa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGR 5290T(III) AND GBB

7032C ON 09/05/2018]

Dear Hsiao Tong

Offer confirmed.
Thank you
Gibson Soh
96729559
On Man, Jul 2, 2019 at 11:10 AM, Heine Tong (IVVAute) schoubt@lkkoute.com> wrote:
On Mon, Jul 2, 2018 at 11:10 AM, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com > wrote: Your Ref: GBB 7032C Without Prejudice
Your Ref: GBB 7032C Without Prejudice Our Ref: CC4/III18009046/Spa3
Our Res. CC4/III18007046/5pd3
Dear Sirs,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGR 5290T(III) AND GBB 7032C ON 09/05/2018
We refer to the above matter.
For COR, recommended amount at L/sum \$2,850.00 with 04 repair days.
Kindly confirm.
Please note that all the finalisation subject to insurer approval.
"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.
In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | cmail: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, <u>Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25</u> | S(408933)

India International Insurance Pte Ltd 64 Cecil Street #04-00/#05-00 IOB Building Singapore 049711

Attn: Motor Claims Dept

Dear Sir/ Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO GBB 7032C AND SGR 5290T ALONG YISHUN DAM TOWARDS YISHUN AVE 1 ON 09/05/2018

We understand that you are the insurer of SGR 5290T vehicle.

We are instructed by the owner of <u>motor vehicle GBB 7032C</u> to write, negotiate and settle the claim on their behalf for the abovementioned accident. We therefore propose to claim from you as follows: -

1.	Cost of repair	S\$	2,300.00
2.	Loss of Use/Rental-(6days x \$60.00)	S\$	360.00
3.	LTA Search fee	S\$	
4.	Towing Fee	S\$	2
	TOTAL	SS	2,660,00

Please let us have your reply soonest possible.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

I, GMA AUTO ENTERPRISE LLP (the third party claimant") of
(address), owner of GBB 7032C (vehicle no.) hereby authorize JAS AUTO SERVICES ("the
workshop") to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use
("claim") for my vehicle no GBB 7032C that was damaged pursuant to the accident which
occurred on 09/05/2018 (date) along YISHUN DAM TOWARDS YISHUN AVE 1 (location)
involving vehicle no/s SGR 5290T ("the accident").

I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.

Dated this _____ (day) of _____ 8 ____ (month) 20_18 (year)

Signed by "the third party claimant"
(with chop if applicable)

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)



India Ref: MC2018/2393

Occupation:

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Cir. Reg. No. 198703792k | GST. Reg. No. M2-0078806-X 64 | Ceril Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | IOB Building | Singapore 049711

Office (65) 63476100 Fax (65) 62244174

Email insure@fil.com.sg Website www.lll.com.sg

EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

DISCHARGE VOUCHER III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

Claimant Ref : GBB 7032C Jas Auto Services ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we'll have reached an agreement LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd with the appointed Surveyor of India International Insurance Pte Ltd __(repair cost), S\$ 360.00 of Surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$ 2,300.00 use/rental), S\$ _____ (search fee), vehicle no. GBB 7032C that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 09/05/2018 (date) at Yishun Dam towards Yishun Ave 1 (location) involving vehicle no. SGR 5290T (insured vehicle). This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on ___16/05/2018 __(date) at "the workshop". GMA Auto Enterprise LLP We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner ____ ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. GBB 7032C to make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/l deem fit. We/l enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant". We/l further confirm that we/l will indemnify India International Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to cost of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to GBB 7032C(vehicle no.) as a result of the accident. We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of all claims of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis. This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same. We/l authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 2,660.00 to Jas Auto Services Dated this 14 day of WITNESS: CLAIMANT: ₹WK Signature: Signature: Signed by appointed Surveyor Signed by "the workshop" (with chop) LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd GEBSON SOH HAN CHUAN Name: Name: 199607198R 58939169E NRIC: NRIC: 51 Ubi Avenue 1 6P MANDAS ESTATE #03-02 Address: Address: #01-25 Paya Ubi Ind, Park S(408933) Nationality: Nationality:

Occupation:

JAS Auto Services

6D Mandai Estate #03-02 M-Space, Singapore 729938 Tel: 6453 1967 (5 lines). Fax: 6457 3091 53255447K

GMA Auto Enterprise LLP M/s

3930 Invoice:

Date: 05-Jul-18

Make: Nissan Urvan

Vehicle No: GBB7032C

Accident on 09/05/2018

Otty	Description(s)	Amount
Qty	To repair the above accident vehicle damaged on a Lump-Sum amount of	Amount \$2,300.00
	Total:	\$2,300.

(SGD: Two Thousand Three Hundred Only.)

JAS Auto Services

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING							
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	22 May 2018 Edit Reg		16 May 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$2,300.00 Edit Estimate		2,300.00 lew Rpt		Pending for Report Cancel Ca	
-	Main	R	eference	Claim	Details	Γ	Documents	\neg	Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS HIAN. ID: S77	223024			[Created I	by adjuster]		
Main Claimant:			LP, Co. Reg. No.:	T12LL1035F					
Vehicle Reg No.:	GBB703	2C		Date	of Loss:		3 22:00 - :59 ns and 9 Days From	LTA Reg Date	(Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / MC2	018/2393		Polic Note	//Cover No.:	M495480 (0	Comprehensive)		
Vehicle Reg. No. SGR5290T (Insured):					/ No. mant):				
ATTO ATTO A	4004000			Exce	The state of the later of the l				
Repairer: Handling	1-01-01) Mandai Estate, #0						
Insurer:	India Inte	rnational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 63476100	[Hand	fled by Lalith	a Krishnan - 6347	6139]	
Claimant's Insurer:	NTUC Inc	ome Insurance	Co-operative Ltd (HQ) - Tel:					
Adjuster:	30/05/20	Consultants Pte [18]	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Hand	lled by S	ebastian Ye	ang Wai Keen]	Final Rpt	due
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View A	II Compe	se Case Mail
• III_SG (30/07/2018): 04/06/2018):	Alert - Adj Mand Alert - Adj Mand	ate Approved (5\$ ate Maintained - (ate Approved (5\$	BB7032C - Clai	m Hand	ler: Lalitha I	Krishnan	1	01-
MING CONTA	CIATED TAS	0202011			_ \	View All S	earch Tasks Crea	te New Task	Complete
Due Date No results.	Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handler	Assign	ned By	Completed On	Created C	n Done

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*GBB7032C (MC2018/2393)
[SGR5290T]
TP
GMA AUTO ENTERPRISE LLP
May 9 2018 10:00PM
[LIM CHEE HIAN]
Jas Auto Services

Pho	tos/Images		3 per	page 🔍	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	T-THE	Thumbnall	and the same of
1	28/05/18 15:33	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	28/05/18 15:33	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	28/05/18 15:33	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	28/05/18 15:33	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	28/05/18 15:33	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	28/05/18 15:33	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	28/05/18 15:33	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	28/05/18 15:33	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	28/05/18 15:33	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	28/05/18 15:33	General View	0		₩.
11	28/05/18 15:33	General View		Load JPG	-
		V TOP TO STATE OF THE STATE OF	0	Load JPG	▼
12	28/05/18 15:33	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
13	28/05/18 15:33	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	28/05/18 15:33	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	28/05/18 15:33	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	28/05/18 15:33	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	28/05/18 15:33	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	W
18	28/05/18 15:33	General View	0	Load JPG	4
19	28/05/18 15:33	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	28/05/18 15:33	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	28/05/18 15:33	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	28/05/18 15:33	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	28/05/18 15:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per i	age V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	
1	18/05/18 14:49	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT EMAIL TO III DD 16.05.2018	Ð	Load PDF	
2	18/05/18 14:49	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	18/05/18 14:49	TP Insurer Enquiry	0	Load PDF	
4	28/08/18 17:31	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	28/08/18 17:31	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
5	28/08/18 17:31	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	
7.	28/08/18 17:31	LOD	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	22/05/18 09:40	Singapore Accident Statement	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	And the second s
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

Page 1 of 4 Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No.:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/III18009046/SPA3Q2

Date:

28/08/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd Claimant Vehicle GBB7032C

Policy No:

M495480

Insured Vehicle No:

SGR5290T

No: Date of Loss:

09/05/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MC2018/2393

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

GBB7032C

Make & Model:

NISSAN URVAN, 3.0 5MT ABS AB 5DR LWB

Engine No:

ZD30229355K

219304 km

Reg. Date:

PANEL (A)

31/10/2009 (Man. Year: 2009)

Chassis No: Odometer:

JN1MG4E25Z0792800

Colour:

Silver

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

2953 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195 R15C

Rear Tyre Size:

195 R15C

Front Left Side: Front Right Side:

Yokohama 6 mm Yokohama 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Yokohama 6 mm Yokohama 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	2,305.62	1,332.31	973.31	42.21
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	2,290.00	1,550.00	740.00	32.31
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	4,595.62	2,882.31	1,713.31	37.28
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		2,300.00		
Nett Amount (S\$)	4,595.62	2,300.00	2,295.62	49.95
+ Loss of Use (6.0 x S\$6	60.00/day) (S\$)	360.00		
Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	2,660,00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

16/05/2018

Date Inspected:

16/05/2018 Inspected At:

Jas Auto Services (HQ)

6D Mandai Estate, #03-02 M-Space

Singapore 729938

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: Sebastian Yeang Wai Keen Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce			
Part Source:		(Last Synchronised: 16 Jul 2018)		
Parts:	N/A	NISSAN URVAN 3.0 5MT ABS AB 5DR LWB PANEL (A) (Model not available in database)		
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)		
Print Code:	(Unsubmitte	d, no print-code for GBB7032C)		
Validity:		ates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page in the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page		
Further Info	: Items/values	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.		

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Damaged	652.50 FL	*652.50 FL
2	1		*REAR BUMPER RETAINER LH	Not Necessary	45.20 FL	*-FL
3	1		*REAR LEFT FENDER	Cut	1,250.80 FL	*1,250.80 FL
4	1		*REAR LEFT SLIDING DOOR	Repair	958.56 FL	*-FL
5	1		*REAR LEFT SLIDING DOOR PLASTIC GARNISH	Not Necessary	146.20 FL	*-FL
6	1		*TAIL LAMP LH	Not Necessary	240.48 FL	*-FL
F≃Fra	nchise	part. L=Listif	emDisc - List Item Discount on L Items	Sub Total (S\$) 30.00/30.00% (S\$)	3,293.74 988.12	1,903.30 570.99
				Total Parts (S\$)	2,305.62	1,332.31

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE THE AFFECTED PARTS ,ALL RELEVANT ATTACHMENTS ,FITTINGS TO COMMENCE REPAIRS ,REPLACE THE DAMAGED PARTS ,REINSTALL & REALIGN ALL NECESSARY PARTS	New	1,200.00	900.00
2	TO PUTTY & RESPRAY PAINT ON THE RELEVANT REPAIRED AREAS	New	1,000.00	600.00
3	TO RUST PROOF AFFECTED AREAS WHERE NECESSARY	New	90.00	50.00
	Gross Labour	r Cost (S\$)	2,290.00	1,550.00
	Report was unsubmitted during t	this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >